Ol
L Annual School Fees 2022

EMMAUS

CATHOLIC SCHOOL

Our commitment to our school families is to offer a high quality
Catholic education that is accessible and affordable.

Full Fee $ 2,700

Lower Income Fee $ 1,620

What is Included:
The tuition fee above covers all tuition, levies and charges for each child’s education.
Extracurricular activities, camps and uniforms are excluded and will be charged separately.

Our laptop rental programme for Years 3 - 6 is also an additional charge. A letter has been sent
home explaining these costs.

Lower Income Fee:

To be eligible for the lower income fee, you will need to qualify as a low income family. This is
determined by your family’s gross income and is a $ value set by the State Government.

Limits for 2022 have not yet been updated. As a guide, the limit for 2021 was based on a family’s
gross income and needed to be below approximately $60,264 for a family with one school-age child.
(The limit will vary depending on how many dependent children you have.)

Proof of income is required and applicants will need to apply via the State Government’s School
Card scheme.

https://www.sa.gov.au/topics/education-and-learning/financial-help-scholarships-and-
grants/school-card-scheme

If you have any questions about applying for the lower income fee please contact Vickie Richardson.

Not eligible for School Card?

Families not eligible for school card but are experiencing financial difficulty or may just fall outside
of these income limits, are asked to contact Vickie Richardson to discuss their situation.

We believe a family’s financial circumstances should not be a barrier to a student accessing a
Catholic education.

If you are concerned about your ability to pay schools fees, we strongly encourage you to have a
discussion with us. All discussions and arrangements are in the strictest confidence.
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Sibling Discounts

Discounts are available for families with more than one student attending our school.

Full Fee 2022 Lower Income Fee 2022
(N:ﬁilgl;en Fee Total (I\:lgillgl;en Fee Total
1st Child $2700 $2700 1st Child $1620 $1620
2nd Child $2295 $4995 2nd Child $1380 $3000
3rd Child $2065 $7060 3rd Child $1240 $4240
4th Child $700 $7760 4th Child $700 $4940

Payment Options
Payment Methods

Payments can be made in full or by an approved payment plan. We encourage all families to set up
weekly, fortnightly or monthly direct debit payments

Payment options include:

Direct Debit — deductions from your bank account (forms available from the office).
Credit Card — Visa or Mastercard (forms available from the office).

Centrepay — a deduction from Centrelink payments (forms available from the office).
Cash or Cheque

Payment options

There are two options which you can choose to pay your school fees. You can make your payments
by direct debit either weekly, fortnightly, monthly if full payment cannot be made at the beginning of
the year. All families will be required to set up a direct debit to pay all fees in full before end of the
calendar year.

If the entire annual fees are paid in full by 28" February 2022 there will be a 5% discount available
on the total school fees. This is in recognition of the assistance advance payment gives to the
school’s cash flow. This discount is unavailable for fees which are already receiving discounts other
than Sibling Discount.
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Full Fee 2022

1 Child

2 Children

3 Children

4 Children

Weekly
(44 weeks)

$61.36

$113.52

$160.45

$176.36

Lower Income Fee 2022

1 Child

2 Children

3 Children

4 Children

If you need assistance meeting payments or have any questions, please call or make an

Weekly
(44 weeks)

$36.81

$68.18

$96.36

$112.27

Fortnightly
(22 fortnights)

$122.72
$227.04
$320.90

$352.72

Fortnightly
(22 fortnights)

$73.63
$136.36
$192.72

$224.54

appointment to see Vickie Richardson on 8322 7211.

Monthly
(20 months)

$270.00
$499.50
$706.00

$776.00

Monthly
(20 months)

$162.00
$300
$424.00

$494.00
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